In accordance with
Rula 3 32 of the AM 02 7
Insolvency {England & .

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of' affairs in administration

0

Companies House

(MR

7BEZF*
‘1 4/03/201 8 #316

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number I 0 |—3«|—1_|—5—|_7_’7’7’7

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Caspian Media Limited

bold black capitals.

&

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Benjamin John

Surname Wiles

Administrator’s address
Building name/number | The Shard

Street |?2 London Bridge Street
Post town IEandon SE1 9SG

County/Region r

Postcode T rrrrtr

Country I
n Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s i @ Other administrator

“) Paul David Use this section to tell us about
Surname Williams another administrator.
Administrator's address e
Building name/number ﬁe Shard @ Other administrator

) Use this section to tell us about

Street ’32 London Bridge Street another administratar.
Post town London SE1 9SG

County/Region r

Postcode “—_l_f_l_l_l_[—’_

Country ’_

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

Ef [z ER[[E

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

12 Tols Pl

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

- __,’,-
e

5 Rl Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Benjamin John Wiles

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name Duff & Phe|ps Ltd

Address

The Shard
32 London Bridge Street

Post town

London, SE1 9SG

County/Reqion

e T rrrr

Country

DX

Telephone

+44 (0) 20 7089 4700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




{a) insert name and address
of registered office of the
Society

{b) Insert date

Statement of affairs oo MAR T

Name of Company Company Number
Caspian Media Limited ﬁ? Vi ,éj 03157774
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice

CR-2019-000075

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Caspian Media Limited, 70 Wilson Street,
London, EC2A 2DB

On the (b) Wednesday, 6 February 2019 | the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true

and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as
at (b)

Full name araLilwes FEIN)

%V -
Signed /

P

%

Dated 25 / 2 / / (,\




i

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assels subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill
Websites

Secured Cradlitors
Funds due to RC Caspian LLP

Deficit to Fixed Charge Holder

Assets subject to a floating charge:

Accrued Income
Cash at Bank
Deferred Tax Asset
IT & Office Equipment
Other

Prepayments

Trade Debtors

Work in Progress

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferentiai
creditors

AL
Signature - / Date
P

-7

Book Estimated
Value to realise
Notes £ £
0 2,001
34,617 662,995
(1,510,696) (1,510,686)
{1,476,079) (847,701)
7,425 0
60,620 60,620
140,000 0
15,773 26,996
Nil 5
162,213 0
146,846 117,477
209,450 23,000
228,098
Nil
£ 534,283 228,098
Isc/2.f14




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A1 -Summary of liabilities

Estimated to
realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from page A) E 228,098
Liabilities
Preferential creditors £
14,992 (14,992}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors: £ 213,106
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable 45,621 (45,621)
(to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 167,485
Debts secured by floating charges £
847,701 (847,701)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ (680,216)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (45,621) 45,621
{brought down)
Total assets available to unsecyred creditors £ 45,621
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 992,578 (992,578)
charge holders)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential £ (946,956)
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to fioating charge holders (brought down) 680,216 (680,216)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital 131,756 (131,756)
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members £ (1,758,928)

Signature ,W }d Date 2?/ Z‘/ / ()
17




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: you must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattle leasing ofr condiional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of
goocs and services and creditors claming retention of tiie over propert oy in the Company's possession.

Name of creditor Address (with postcode Amount of debt Detait of any security heid by Date security Value of Security
or Clanmant £ creditor given £

See attached schedule

e 29/2.)/




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Sharehoider

Address (with postcode)

No. of shares
held

Nominal
value

Detalls of shares held

CM Harbour Ltd

70 Wilson Street, London, EC224 2DB

131753

131753

Ordinary Shares

i

A7
Signature d

7/

Date

e/ 2/1]




Caspian Media - Credttors

Name Address line 1 Address line 2 Address line 3 Address lina 4
ABC Saxon House 211 High Street Berkhamsted Heds HP4 1AD
Active Alr Greenleaves Chalfont Road Maple Cross Hers WD3 8TA
Adestra |id Holywelt House Osney Mead Oxford Cxordshire OX2 DEA
AdRich 5 Wardaur 5t Lendon ¢ 0 Wb 6PD
Al Business Ltd 4 The Medin Centre Acrewood Way St Abans Herts AL4 0JY
Amina Malik 80 High Street 0 0
Amy Canmoll The Seti Buyers Lane South Godstone Sumey RHg 84H
Ant Marketing Limited Antenna House Sheffieid [ 0 510 2NS
Amstrong Lioyd Lid Castle Count
Asendla UK Limited Unkt 12 The Heathrow Estale Siver Jubilee Way Hounslow Middlesex TW4 BNF
Aspire Level 2 120 New Cavendish Street 0 0 WIWEXX
A W Jones 4 Station Road | tle Bytham Grantham Lincs NG33 4RA
Barclaycard Commercial PQ Box 4000
CCM Faclitles Limited Trdent House 46-48 Webber Street London 0 SEt 80OW
Blenhelmcec Conlerence & Exhibition Consultants
Brendan Scott Rat 2 15 Beechdale Road London Q 0 SWe 2BN
Canada Liie Group tnsurance 3 Rvergate Temple Quay Bristol BS1 8ER
Catherne Swan 57 Hillside Read
GBI Accounts Payable Centre Point 103 New Oxiord Street London WC1A 10U
Clear Central Media Unit 3, Kingfisher Helghts 2 Bramwell Way Aoyal Docks London E16 2GQ
Cornmerclal & Bomestic Investigations
Creative Design London 145-157 St John Sireet London 1] O EC1V 4PW
Cheisea Harbour Estate Management Clfice 310 Harbour Yard Chelsea Harbour London SW10 0XD
Chartered Insttute of ntemal AudHtors 13 Abbevlle Mews 88 Clapham Park Road Lendon Sw4 7BX
Chris O'Denovan 61 Wamen Road CRO 8PF
ChySprin1 UK Limited Ground Floar, RedCentral 80 High Street Redhi Surrey RH1 158H
John Devolie 18 Gentury Road London 0 G E17 8JA
Clese Premium Finance 21sl Floor, Tolworth Tower Ewell Road, Tolworth Surbiton Sumrey KT8 7EL
Code Securly Systems Limited Unit H8 Hastingwood Trading Estate Harbet Road Lendon Ni8 3HT
Paniel Coupe Camer de les Jonqueres 15 2 1a Barcelona 08003 1] 0
David J Cralk 29 Dunkety Road Bridgwater 0 O TABILP
Dean Buckely 8A Hinkley Road SE15 4HZ
JEmoll Jones 75 Homiman Drive Forest Hill t ondon 0 SE23 3BUY
ESco Business Services Trinity House Scuipers Lane Wetherstield Braintree 0 CM7 4AY
Evenistorce Solutions Lid The Wenlock 50-52 Wharf Road London 0 N17EU
Exhibhions Stands Unit 7 Bellhanger Entetprises
= Exponentiake Limiled 100 Lemah Street Lordon 0 0 E18EU
Experenceco Ltd 301A VOX Studios 1 Durham Street London 0 8E115JH
FisherPresentations Ltd Camington Business Park Manchester Aoad Camngton Unmnston, Manchester  M3142U
Fog Whip Limted Unlt 1 Rowan Court 58 High Street Wimbleden 0 London SW18 5E
Global Conference Nelwork 16 Egliston Road London 0 0 SW15 1AL
Getty Images (UK) Lid C/O Bank of America Lockbox 193 PO Box 218 Widnes WAS 2ZX
Richand Gleed 28 Mofing Road Tooling Londanr 0 SW17 8DL
Goodman Masson 4th Floor
Cision Group Limited 5 Churehlil Place
Gren Manual 125 Hampstead Way London NW11 78
Guy Fraser- Sampson 7A Strathray Gardens L.ondan Q 0 NW3 4PA
Hollyrock Design Limited 80 Lion Road
4 business EMEA Lid Victona House Victorla Road Aldershot Hampshire GUt1 1ES
Image Creative Design The Byre The Street Botney West Sussex BH17 5PG
Intsys Uk Lta 70 Home Park Road Wimbledon London 0 SW18 7HN
Investec Asset Finance Reading int Business Park Reading Berkshire 0 RG2 BAA
Paragon Customer Communicalions {London) Ltd Evolution House, 12 Choats R4 Dagenham Essex RMe BBF
Classifled Central Medla 1.td Unit 3, Block A. Kinglisher Heights 2 Bramwell Way, Royal Docks London E18 2GQ
Jake Kavanagh 50 Richmond Road Southampton Hampshlire 0 8015 3FR
Jenna Samji 27 Hedingham Close ] 0
Jigsaw Systems Ltd The Qid Ml 40 High Church Street Notlingham 0 NG7 7JA
John Bames 7 Glebe Knoll 5 Beckenham Lane Bromiey 0 BR2 0DA

LK
LK
UK
UK
UK

Uk
UK

UK
UK
UK

UK

UK
UK

UK
UK

UK
UK
UK

UK
K
UK

0 Spain
UK

UK
UK
UK

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

UK

SRE&%

UK
UK

UK
UK

Postcoda  Country Halsnce

2,906 40
918 00
25.896,00
800 0C
36,445 05
[t} 3 846 00
2,700 00
1,500 00
4,048 74
4,064 80
§,244.00
1,245 00
9,148 89
5,485.28
8,000 00
6,250 00
1,664 35
800 00
10,248.80
15,740.40
210.00
5,870 00
172,703 19
87,408 08
400.00
260 41
1,05G.00
1,582.98
182.00
540 60
1,672.00
700.00
540.00
7,944 27
8,664.50
1,850.00
7,412 04
14,314.42
3,442.50
7,868.40
714.00
1,875 00
2,160.00
9,000.00
1,200.00
2,100.00
3,000,00
200.00
1,000.00
708.00
3,950 00
1,431,18
2,272 88
18,072.50
3,108.58
0 20.00
29,368.70
450.00



Judith Melior
Kelth Ray
Kingswood Steele Limied

Londen Borough of Hammersmith

Loglixal Managed Print
Lucas Kowalski
Medla and Data Services Lid
Media Contacts
Mentor Services (RBIS)
Michael Grey
MiTech UK Ltd
Moet Hennessy UK Lid
Vicky Meek
Nell Hodge
Nichelas Hunter
Nick Dixen
Cnetoone Office Solutions Ltd
On-Stte
BPR Group Europe Ltd
Pmfessional Publishers Assoc
OfticeBASE Lid t/a Redbox
Renalssance Manchester Hotel
Ridgeway Capltal LLP
Robert Thompsan Arworks
Royal Mall |td
Sage Pay
Simon Creasey
Slephens & George Print Group
Softcat Lid
Opt Pensions
Speakers Comer Limited
Special EFX Ltd
Stor-a Flie Limited
Talent Crealive & Media Ltd
TDSOFTsp zo o
Ter Pel y Pholography Lid
“Think Publishing
" The Maling Room Lid
TratticRich Limited
. Treehouse Recruilmeni Lid
Reach Publishing Services Lid
Valwade Recrutment
Visual Response Lid
Viva Vegas Enterainments
Watter Newbury (Partners) Ltd
Club Wembley
West Pier Telecom Lid
Wikins Kennedy LLP
Workbooks Online Lid
YUDU Limtted
Zmags Limted
We Work Leaseco | Limited

HMRC VAT

HMRC PAYE

Employees {Feb & Holday)

Sleven Randell {Aug Salary)
Sarah Woollett (Bec Salary)

* Penslon

Burbank

20 Hyde Green

49 Cliiton Street

and Futham

17a Micawber St
unknown

22A Theobald's Road
The Windsor Centre

250 St Vincent Street

9 Gander Green

Unit 12 Stiding Industral Centre
18 Grosvenor Gardens.
32 Upper Tollinglon Park
8 Shiling Way

Unit 3

20 Guildford Road
Lambs Business Park
Sweden AB

§2 Lant Street

2nd Floor

unit E3

Blackinars Street

Liberty House

OverBrook

100 Victosta Embankment
3rd Floor

24 Avenue Gardens
Goat Mill Foad

Thames industrial Estate
3 Bakehouse Court

Unit 31, Highbuty Studios
Ettinglon Park

UnHl 5, Waniip Road Ind Estate
The Medla Vitage

Jozeta Chelmonskiego

3 Thackeray Mews
Capital House

Southery 7

5 Wardour St

53 Kempe Aoad

PO Box 2€03

Harbridge House

Wid's Rents Studio

144A Old South Lambeth Road
Grangewood House
Wembley Stadium

2 Waoodingdean Business Park
Bridge House

Unit &

Primrose Studios

Onel House

70 #Wikson St

56 Blackbrook Lane
Flat 14 ~Landsdowne Court
Opt Corporation Lig

Waterhouse Lane
Marow

Londen

PO Box 1453
London

London
Windsor Street
Glasgow
Haywards Heath
Borehamwood
London

L.ong Eaton

Oxbrdge Court
Tunbridge Wells
Tiburstow Hill Aoad

N Gubberogatan 30
London

35-38 New Bridge Street
Brooklands Close
Manchester

222 Regent Street

21 Lower Street
London

The Angel Building
Clittenwvile

Dowlais

Flekdhouse Lane

18 High Street

10 Harnsey Street
Stratiord-upon-Avon
Syston

131-151 Gt Titchlied Street
130B/18 31-340 Krakow

25 Chapel st

Waterlokd Business Park
London

Queens Park

20-30 Wiki's Rent
London
Grangewood Street

London Bridge
Sutlons Park Avenue
Primrose Road

30 Bedford Street
Londen

Bickley
181 Fairbrkdge Road
8 Stratton Street

Kingswood
Bucks

London

Ishngton

West Sussex

Nottingham
Osney Mead
Kenl

Souih Gedstone
418 83 Gotebonm

London
Sunbury on Thames

Frame

407 5t John Street
Kent

Mesthyr Tydfll
Marow

Saifron Walden
London

Leicestershire

London

{ondan
Bury

London

Londan

East Ham
Landen

Landon
Reading
Clitheroe
Lendon

0

0

]
1]

[

o]

0

Sumey

London

Oxferd

Sumey

Middiesex

London

Lodon

Bucks
Essex

Grealer Manchester

London

bERKSHIRE
Lancs

KT20 8HU
SL71QL
EC2A 4EX
wa guu
N1 778

oo oo

0 WC1X 8PF
Nt 8QG
G2 55H
RH16 1RB
WD6 2BT
0 SWIWO0DH

oo

0 NG10 3QN
OX2 0ES

0 TN1 1SW
Aip 8LJ

0 SE1 1RB
£G4V sBW

o

o
&
o
m
]

<=
m
[e]
&
<
=]
oy
2

NW1 5DH
BLS 7BR
W1D 8PD
NWS 85N

[= =)

0 SE14QG
0 3Wa 1XX
EB 1EZ

HAB OWS

0 SEt 0QR
RGA 1AZ
BB7Y 1BT

0 WC2E 9ED
EC2A 2DB

BAZ BAY
N8 3HS
wiJBLD

E

UK
UK

55 %

UK

UK

UK

UK
UK

UK

UK

14,634 00
900 a0
1,134 00
38,053 82
331758
262 50
7,566 00
4,406 8¢
5,480 Q0
900 DO
4.778 00
471504
480 00
1,286 00
84 00
1,540 00
242 87
278 11
383 40
1.475 40
2,230 00
580125
36,1568.10

18.070 0G

106,223 OG

9.922.12
§ 32560
2.545 46
9822 18

862,577 82



Formerily Form 2 15B

Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

In the High Court of Justice Court
No. 000075 of 2019

Caspian Media Limited
03157774

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of-
Caspian Media Limited
{'the Company’)
made on 28 Fehruary 2019
by 5arah Woollett
Statement of Truth
1, Steven Randeill
“Delete as applicable *concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | beheve that the facts stated in

the Statement of Affawrs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date the statement was made up to, following which the Company entered administration.

O
Aeonetrwith-the-Statement of Affarsof-the-above COMPAny, subrect to-the following quahfications

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a fuli,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date the statement was made up
to, following which the Company entered admumistration.

E- .4

ssteading

-

am- witheut direet-kntwiedge rrepeysayy for TONMTUITIE with 1t~
C_ l ‘/
signed ﬁﬁw i /)L [ J/(/ ,
Date fz ‘/[)// m}
Name in BLOCK LETTERS <TFVEN 7ANDEL L




